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1. 2012 Presidential Vote (leaners allocated)

Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic
Barack Obama 38% 50% 42% 36% 27% 34% 43% 25% 88% 53%
Mitt Romney 57% 41% 52% 60% 71% 61% 52% 70% 9% 42%
Other 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Undecided 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,563) (256) (432) (621) (255) (771) (792) (1,040) (192) (331)
Party ID 2008 Presidential vote Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Obama McCain East Dallas/Ft Worth Houston S Central West South

Barack Obama 38% 92% 35% 4% 89% 4% 26% 43% 46% 42% 19% 44%
Mitt Romney 57% 5% 56% 95% 6% 93% 61% 53% 52% 54% 78% 52%
Other 3% 0% 6% 1% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Undecided 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,563) (395) (621) (547) (581) (830) (210) (357) (332) (203) (185) (276)
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2. 2012 Senate Vote (leaners allocated)
Who will you vote for in this year’s U.S. Senate race?
Age Gender Race
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic
Paul Sadler 36% 45% 39% 35% 27% 33% 40% 25% 82% 48%
Ted Cruz 57% 43% 52% 60% 70% 63% 51% 70% 12% 41%
Undecided 7% 12% 9% 5% 3% 4% 10% 6% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,519) (236) (426) (606) (251) (760) (759) (1,021) (178) (320)
Party ID 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Obama McCain East Dallas/Ft Worth Houston S Central West South
Paul Sadler 36% 85% 34% 3% 81% 5% 26% 42% 41% 37% 21% 40%
Ted Cruz 57% 7% 56% 94% 10% 90% 63% 54% 53% 55% 73% 51%
Undecided 7% 9% 10% 3% 8% 5% 11% 4% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Weighted N) (1,519) (384) (597) (539) (566) (819) (206) (347) (321) (199) (177) (269)




